
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7703
ANSWERED ON:16.05.2000
DEMAND AND SUPPLY OF NON CELLULOSIC SYNTHETIC FIBRES
P.D. ELANGOVAN

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the demand and supply of non-cellulosic synthetic fibres like Nylon, Polyester, Acrylic, rayon etc. in the country;

(b) the details of production of the said synthetic fibres in the country, State- wise;

(c) the details of import and export of the same in terms of quantity and value during each of the last three years;

(d) whether the Government have any plans to set up industries for the production of Nylon Chords and Synthetic fibres; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

(SHRI RAMESH BAIS)

(a) The demand and supply of synthetic fibres (Polyester, Nylon and Acrylic) during 1998-99 was 14,08,000 M.T. and 13,79,000 M.T. respectively.

(b) The information is given in the Statement enclosed at Annexure-I.

(c) The information is given in the Statement enclosed at Annexure-II.

(d) No, Sir.

(e) Does not arise.

Annexure-I

Statement referred in Part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 7703 for answer on 16th May, 2000

        Figures in 000`MT

PRODUCTS/STATE         1996-97        1997-98       1998-99

Acrylic Fibre
Gujarat    20.67  20.30  22.04
Rajasthan   8.02  0.59  0.00
Uttar Pradesh   17.60  18.44  19.83
Punjab    25.02  27.18  23.28
West Bengal   12.30  13.00  14.27

 Total   83.61  79.51  79.42

Nylon Filament Yarn
Gujarat    9.02  7.07  7.62
Maharashtra   7.61  4.37  4.16
Uttar Pradesh   10.99  8.38  6.76
Punjab    6.09  6.16  6.00
Madhya Pradesh   3.96  4.00  4.16
Total                  37.67  29.98  28.70


Nylon Indl.Yarn/Tyre Cord
Gujarat    5.85  3.94  3.44
Maharashtra   21.65  19.60  21.39
Uttar Pradesh   3.06  0.33  0.00
Tamil Nadu   14.29  12.53  12.82
Madhya Pradesh   10.69  10.18  10.86

 Total   55.54  46.58  48.50

Polyester Staple Fibre
Assam    21.87  6.60  14.79
Uttar Pradesh   33.17  26.29  27.72
Maharashtra   128.69  263.66  318.20
Tamil  Nadu   12.65  18.87  22.34
Orissa    17.90  12.27  15.23
Gujarat    73.79  71.33  71.17
Punjab    35.93  31.63  49.38

 Total   324.00  430.65  518.83

Polyester Filament Yarn
Gujarat    147.54  195.67  209.08
Maharashtra   180.31  281.70  293.84
Uttar Pradesh   67.72  91.19  100.59
Haryana    5.68  5.30  1.26
Punjab    4.64  3.64  4.81
Orissa    5.88  6.81  1.67
Rajasthan   13.46  14.35  21.23
Madhya Pradesh   6.65  5.24  6.01
Andhra Pradesh   42.29  48.56  56.31
Dadra Nagar &  Haveli  3.94  6.80  8.01
Assam    0.25  0.47  0.39

 Total   478.36  659.73  703.21

Annexure-II

Statement referred in reply to part (c) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 7703 for answer on 16th May, 2000

      Qty. in 000` MT ; Value in Rs. Lakhs

SYNTHETIC FIBRES

 1996-97    1997-98    1998-99

 IMPORTS  EXPORTS  IMPORTS  EXPORTS  IMPORTS  EXPORTS
QTY.   VALUE  QTY.  VALUE   QTY.  VALUE   QTY. VALUE QTY. VALUE  QTY. VALUE

89.61  48099    36.82  29485   73.67  43112   63.20  46365 90.31  45784   60.93  37394
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